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AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

JOHN ADAM OLIVE, being of legalage and firstduly sworn upon oath,deposes and

says:

That JOHN ADAM OLIVE, knows of hisown personalknowledge thatWENDY

GAY TUNSTALL, the decedent mentioned inthe attachedCertificateof Death, isone and the

same person as WENDY GAY TUNSTALL who isnamed as JointTenant under thatcertain

Quitclaim Deed dated April 6,2004 and recorded on April 12,2004 as Entry No. 00694920 in

Book 01611 atPage 0106-01 of OfficialRecords, which conveyed and hereby affectthe

followingdescribedrealpropertysituatedinthe County of Summit, Stateof Utah, to-wit:

See Attached Exhibit A

DATED thisk day of June,2010.

John Adam Olive

STATEOFUTAH )

)ss.
COUNTY OF SUMMIT )

On thisJ day of June, 2010, personallyappeared before me John Adam Olive,the

signerof thewithin instrumentwho duly acknowledged to me thathe executed the same.



EXHIBIT A

East from theNorthwest cornerand being the basisforthisdescription;thence South 89025'48"

West along theNorth lineof the SoutheastQuarter of Section30, 1510 feet;thence South

3o33'51" East 972.894 feet;thence South 37' East 1121.874 feet;thence North 69019'l5" East

993.871 feet;thence South 820 52'30" East 282.179 feet;thence North 15023'34"West 1625.476

tothe pointof the beginning.

Together with a 50 footrightof way designatedas Right of Way "Q".

A 50 footRight-of-Way 25 on each sideof itscenterline,describedas follows:

Beginning ata pointNorth 89038'l2" East along the Sectionline2770.525 feetand due South

1874.418 feetfrom the Southwest corner of Section20, Township 1 South,Range 5 East.Salt

Lake Base and Meridian, which cornerisNorth 89023'l8" East (used as the basisof bearing in

thisdescription)from theNorthwest corner of Section 30, Township1 South, Range 5 East,Salt

Lake Base and Meridian; thence South 54030'24" West 110.193 feet;thence South 34'29'31"

West 871.768 feet;thence South 19039'l4" West 668.973 feet;thence South 3105l'44" West

1695.472 feet;thence South 63052'8" West 223.098 feet;thence South 71050'50" West 320.975

feet;thence North 12'l4'32"West 542.333 feet;thence North 82052'30" West 282.179 feet;

thence North 69019'15" West 1092.241 feet;thence South 55ol6'l6" West 1070.747 feet;thence

North 79052'31" West 284.429 feet;thence North 36059'20" West 482.001 feet;thence North

29025'39" West 447.772 feet;thence North 45021'21" West 569.232 feet;thence North 31057'

West 548.019 feet;thence North 36' West 750.495 feetto a pointon the SoutherlyRight-of-Way

lineof StateHighway 196, saidpointbeing due East 1614.513 Feet and due North 2479.659 feet

from the Southwest corner of Section30, Township 1 South,Range 5 East,SaltLake Base and

M
..

endian.

Also togetherwith a 50 footRight-of-Way describedas follows:

Beginning ata pointthatison the South lineof theNortheast Quarter of Section30, Township 1

South, Range 5 East,SaltLake Base and Meridian; saidpointof beginning being South 006'48"

East along the East lineof saidNortheast Quarter 2659.75 feetand South 89025'46" West along

saidSouth line1510 feetfrom the Northeast corner of saidSection 30, (notsurveyed) (said

Northeast corner bearing North 89'23'l8" East from theNorthwest corner and thebasisof

bearing forthisdescription);thence South 3033'51" East 50.10 feet;thence South 89025'48"

West 1116.21 feet;thence South 5300'00" West 937.46 feet;thence North 36'O'00" West 50.01

feet;thence North 5300'00" East 593.09 feet;thence North 89025'48" East 1130.001 feettothe

pointof beginning.

Also togetherwith an access and utilityeasement forLot 100,which is50 feetwide, lying25

feeton each sideof the followingdescribedcenterline:Beginning ata pointwhich isSouth

89"25'48" West 754.89 feetfrom the Northeast cornerof saidLot 100 as recorded inthe Summit

County Recorders Office;thence North 00034'l2" West 132.17 feetto the beginning ofa curve

concave to the Southwest having a radiusof 90.00 feetwith a chord bearding North 50033'05"



West; thence along saidcurve 157.02 feetthrough a centralangle of 99057'47";thence South

79028'01" West 78.22 feetto the beginning of a curve concave to theNortheast having a radius

of 90.00 feetwith a chord bearingNorth 47'36'07" West; thence along saidcurve 166.29 feet

through a centralangle of 10505 l'44";thence North 05019'45" East 311.82 feetto the beginning

of a curve ck cave to the East having a radiusof 300.00 feetwith a chord bearingNorth

2lo31'l5" East;thence along saidcurve 169.91 feetthrough a centralangle of 32026'59";thence

North 37046'44" East 162.42 to the bearingNorth 12o00'll"East;thence along saidcurve

134.96 feetthrough a beginning of a curve concave to the West having a radiusof 150.00 feet

with a chord centralangle 51633'05";thence North 13o46'21"West 672.40 feettothe beginning

of a curve concave to the Southwest having a radiusof 100 feetwith a chord bearingNorth

22047'll" West; thence along saidcurve 31.46 feetthrough a centralangle of 18001'40" West

37.00 feetto the SoutherlyRight-of-Way lineof StateRoad 196.Contains 102,683 square feetor

2.36 acresmore or less.Basis of bearing istheNorthern boundary lineof saidLot 100 which

has a bearing of South 89025'48" West.

Tax ParcelNo. SS-80-1



U.S.DepartmentofState

Report of Death of an American CitizenAbroad

AmericanEmbassy,London,England.5/18/2010

(Post& dateofissue)

SSA No. 256-33-2355

Name infull Wendy TunstallOliveformerlyknown asWendy Gay Tunstall Age 44 _ |

DateandPlaceofBirth 17-Dec-1965 FortBragg,NorthCarolina,UnitedStatesOf America P

EvidenceofU.S.CitizenshipRegularPassport#4438481171ssuedOn July16,2008,U.S.DepartmentofState a 9

AddressinU.S.A.5499BrownsCanyonRoad,Peoa,Utah84061 __ _ _ __ _ So

PermanentorTemporaryAddressAbroad 11MordenRoad,Flat#4,Blackheath,LondonSE3 0AA, UnitedKingdom

Dateofdeath April 19 2010

(Month) (Day) (Hour) (Minute) (Year)

Placeofdeath St.Thomas'sHospital, Lambeth,London, UnitedKingdom
(Numberandstreet)or(llospitalorhotel) (City) (Country)

Causeofdeath CertifiedBy SelenaLynch,AssistantDeputyCoronerForinnerSouthLondon

(Includmgauthorityforstatement-ifphysician,includefullnameandallicialtitle,ifany)

afterpostmortemwithoutinquesttobe:la.DisseminatedIntravascularCoagulation

Dispositionoftheremains TransportedbyaironApril29,2010toMurrayBros.FuneralHome,CascadeChapel,I199Utoy 's4

SpringsRoadS.W.,Atlanta,Georgia30331.CrematedatTheCrematorium,CobbCounty,Austell,GA 30106on5/1/2010 8

Locallawgoverningdisintermentofremainsprovidesthat n!a

Dispositionoftheeffectsinaccordancewiththewishesofthedeceased

PersonorofficialresponsibleforcustodyofeffectsandaccountingthereforeJohnAdam Olive-spouse

Traveling/residingabroadwithrelativesorfriendsasfollows:
NAME ADDRESS

JohnAdam Olive Flat4,11MordenRoad,LondonSE30AA

Informedbytelegramortelephone
NAME ADDRESS DATE NOTIFIED

Copyofthisreportsentto:
NAME ADDRESS DATE SENT

JohnAdam Olive Flat4,11MordenRoad,LondonSE3 0AA 5/18/2010

NotificationorcopysenttoFederalAgencies: SSA x VA CSC Other VitalRecords

(StateAgency)

Theoriginalcopyofthisdocumentandinformationconcerningtheeffectsarebeingplacedinthepermanentfilesofthe
a
o

DepartmentofState,Washington,D.C.20520

Remarks Detailsof athconfirmedbyCertifiedcopyofanEntryofDeathNo.215registeredatLambethon

IEED2 0.U.S.passportcanceledandreturnedtospouse.MaidenName:Tunstall

JoannaC.Melville,ConsularOfficer _ oftheUnitedStatesofAmerica.

DS-2 On a onalcertifiedcopies,seeattp://traver.state.govipassporticonsular_recordshtml.
Former 140
12-2003



BAP 715501

CERTIFIED COPY OF AN ENTRY

Pursuant to the Births and Deaths RegistrationAct 1953

DE ATH EntryNo.215

RegistrationdisizictLambeth Administrativearea

sub-districtImmbeth LondonBoroughofLambeth

1. Dateandplaceofdeath
NineteenthApril2010
StThomas'sHospitalLambeth

1 Nan andsurname 3. Sex
Wendy TunstallOLIVE Female

4. Maldensurname
ofwomanwho TUNSTALL
hasmarried

5. Dateandplaceofbirth
SeventeenthDecember1965
UnitedStatesOf America

6. Occupationandusualaddress

MassageTherapist
WifeofJohnAdam OLIVE InvestmentManager
Flat4 11MordenRoadLondon

7.(a)Nameandsurnameofinformant (b)Qualification
JohnAdam OLIVE Widowerofthedeceased

(c)Usualaddress
Flat4 11MordenRoadLondon

8. IcertWythattheparticularsgivenbymeabovearetruetothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief

Signature
JA Olive orinformant

9. Causeofdeath
I(a)DisseminatedIntravascularCoagulation

CertifiedbySelenaLynchAssistantDeputyCoronerforInnerSouthLondonafterpost-mortemwithoutinquest

10.Dateofregistration 11.Signatureofregistrar
Twenty-thirdApril2010 P Duncan

Registrar

C truecopyofanentryinaregisterinmy custody.

*Registrar
*Strikeoutwhicheverdoesnotandy

SystemNo. g :THERE ARE OFFENCES RELATINGTO FALSIFYINGOR ALTERINGA CERTIFICATEAND USING
OR POSSESSINGA FALSECERTIFICATE.oCROWN COPYRIGHT

WARNING: A CERTIFICATE ISNOT EVIDENCE OF IDENTITY.
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